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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on  Saturday 25th September 2021

U13 - U13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Jess Lamb Kettering  A    14:57
  2 Violet Rudkin Wreake&So  A    15:00
  3 Amy Jones Stroud&Di  A    15:19
  4 G Rittersherratt Bristol&W  A    15:22
  5 Kararose Welborn Bromsgrov  A    15:24
  6 Peyton Almond Kettering  B    15:25
  7 Isla Goold Halesowen    15:35
  8 Ronni Read Wolverham    15:36
  9 Olivia Mcghee Rugby&Nor  A    15:51
 10 Lola Costajafrate SwindonHa  A    15:55
 11 Florence Wheeler Charnwood  A    16:05
 12 Lucy Tebbett Worcester    16:06
 13 Sian Evans Wreake&So  B    16:07
 14 Caitlin White Bristol&W  B    16:10
 15 Olivia Avery Cheltenha    16:11
 16 b Mccarthy RoyalSutt  A    16:16
 17 Freya Cullen Wreake&So  C    16:18
 18 Alana Cook Rushcliff    16:42

 19 Daisy Frost TelfordAc    16:51
 20 Abbie Harris TiptonHar  A    16:56
 21 Alba Penadiaz Birmingha  A    16:59
 22 Millie Cossins Stroud&Di  B    17:10
 23 Claudia Terrell Rugby&Nor  B    17:17
 24 Holly Stinson Wreake&So  D    17:35
 25 Eleanor Barker CoventryG    17:52
 26 Imogen Neal RoyalSutt  B    17:55
 27 Alana Brown Solihull&    18:01
 28 Lucy Hornby NuneatonH    18:21
 29 Tilly Thursfield Newcastle    18:50
 30 Chloe Shaw CorbyAc    19:35
 31 Caitlyn Brooks Charnwood  B    19:58
 32 Claudia Barker Bromsgrov  B    20:04
 33 Evie Gunning SwindonHa  B    20:40
 34 Noor Bailey Birmingha  B    21:03
 35 Olivia Postles TiptonHar  B    22:32

U13 - U13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Maddie Thomson Cheltenha    14:37    30:48+ 14
  2 Tiggy Guthriebrown Kettering  A    16:15    31:12-  1
  3 Sophia Wrightam Wreake&So  A    16:26    31:26-  1
  4 Grace Hendy Wolverham    16:09    31:45+  4
  5 Olive Thomas Halesowen    16:26    32:01+  2
  6 Phoebe Sanigar Bristol&W  A    16:59    32:21-  2
  7 Sophie Purves Worcester    16:27    32:33+  5
  8 Georgina Crampton Stroud&Di  A    17:19    32:38-  5
  9 M Hutchinsmorant Rugby&Nor  A    16:55    32:46  0
 10 Camille Chassaigne Kettering  B    17:46    33:11-  4
 11 Elizabeth Fleming RoyalSutt  A    17:08    33:24+  5
 12 Freya Suart Charnwood  A    17:20    33:25-  1
 13 Caitlin Pridden Bromsgrov  A    18:07    33:31-  8
 14 Millie Battisson Wreake&So  B    17:29    33:36-  1
 15 Mairi Carverbrown Bristol&W  B    17:28    33:38-  1
 16 Holly Saunders Wreake&So  C    17:42    34:00+  1
 17 Daisy Oldridge Rushcliff    17:50    34:32+  1
 18 Amira Emery Birmingha  A    17:52    34:51+  3
 19 Molly Lyne SwindonHa  A    19:22    35:17-  9
 20 Emily Wintle Newcastle    16:37    35:27+  9
 21 Madisyn Rhooms TiptonHar  A    18:32    35:28-  1
 22 Lottie Tomkins Stroud&Di  B    18:19    35:29  0
 23 Aine Wade TelfordAc    19:11    36:02-  4
 24 Chloe Jordan NuneatonH    17:42    36:03+  4

 25 Eden Barfield Wreake&So  D    18:31    36:06-  1
 26 Sylvia Watson Rugby&Nor  B    19:03    36:20-  3
 27 Ella Martin CoventryG    18:34    36:26-  2
 28 Gabrielle Daly RoyalSutt  B    18:39    36:34-  2
 29 Winnie Parker Solihull&    18:52    36:53-  2
 30 Isla Wilson Bromsgrov  B    18:44    38:48+  2
 31 Ava Burman CorbyAc    19:20    38:55-  1
 32 Carys Prosser SwindonHa  B    19:36    40:16+  1
 33 Anna Brennan Birmingha  B    20:08    41:11+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Maddie Thomson Cheltenha    14:37
  2 Grace Hendy Wolverham    16:09
  3 Tiggy Guthriebrown Kettering  A    16:15
  4 Olive Thomas Halesowen    16:26
  5 Sophia Wrightam Wreake&So  A    16:26
  6 Sophie Purves Worcester    16:27
  7 Emily Wintle Newcastle    16:37
  8 M Hutchinsmorant Rugby&Nor  A    16:55
  9 Phoebe Sanigar Bristol&W  A    16:59
 10 Elizabeth Fleming RoyalSutt  A    17:08

U13 - U13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jemima Davey Kettering  A    14:01    45:13+  1
  2 Luan Power Wreake&So  A    15:10    46:36+  1
  3 Evie Avery Cheltenha    16:06    46:54-  2
  4 Lucy Horton Wolverham    16:37    48:22  0
  5 jones Holly Massey Bristol&W  A    16:28    48:49+  1
  6 Eleanor Sheffield Stroud&Di  A    16:24    49:02+  2
  7 Iona Ellwood Kettering  B    16:16    49:27+  3
  8 Ella Purves Worcester    16:54    49:27-  1
  9 Ffion Collins Halesowen    17:53    49:54-  4
 10 E Hutchinsmorant Rugby&Nor  A    17:36    50:22-  1
 11 Winnie Padmore Bromsgrov  A    17:23    50:54+  2
 12 Millie Pope Bristol&W  B    17:29    51:07+  3
 13 Darcey Hillier Wreake&So  C    17:26    51:26+  3
 14 Katie Straw RoyalSutt  A    18:16    51:40-  3
 15 Eva Cochrane Charnwood  A    18:39    52:04-  3
 16 Grace Hatherley Wreake&So  B    18:55    52:31-  2
 17 Alice Grieve Rushcliff    18:08    52:40  0
 18 Lucy Bull SwindonHa  A    17:41    52:58+  1
 19 Beth Murray CoventryG    17:11    53:37+  8
 20 Arriella Dalmedo Birmingha  A    18:47    53:38-  2
 21 Samantha Pattyson Newcastle    18:27    53:54-  1
 22 Lucie Poulter TelfordAc    18:29    54:31+  1
 23 Olivia Emms TiptonHar  A    19:57    55:25-  2

 24 Isabella Howser CorbyAc    17:52    56:47+  7
 25 Joanna Mulreany Rugby&Nor  B    21:20    57:40+  1
 26 Charlotte Bell Stroud&Di  B    22:39    58:08-  4
 27 Phoebe Ranger Bromsgrov  B    19:33    58:21+  3
 28 Holly Scott SwindonHa  B    21:39  1:01:55+  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Jemima Davey Kettering  A    14:01
  2 Luan Power Wreake&So  A    15:10
  3 Evie Avery Cheltenha    16:06
  4 Iona Ellwood Kettering  B    16:16
  5 Eleanor Sheffield Stroud&Di  A    16:24
  6 jones Holly Massey Bristol&W  A    16:28
  7 Lucy Horton Wolverham    16:37
  8 Ella Purves Worcester    16:54
  9 Beth Murray CoventryG    17:11
 10 Winnie Padmore Bromsgrov  A    17:23
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on  Saturday 25th September 2021

U13 Girls      — Team Results — Final

  1 Kettering Town Harriers  ‘A’    45:13
1 Jess Lamb (1) 14:57 2 Tiggy Guthriebrown (2) 16:15
3 Jemima Davey (1) 14:01
  2 Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘A’    46:36
1 Violet Rudkin (2) 15:00 2 Sophia Wrightam (3) 16:26
3 Luan Power (2) 15:10
  3 Cheltenham & County Harriers    46:54
1 Olivia Avery (15) 16:11 2 Maddie Thomson (1) 14:37
3 Evie Avery (3) 16:06
  4 Wolverhampton & Bilston    48:22
1 Ronni Read (8) 15:36 2 Grace Hendy (4) 16:09
3 Lucy Horton (4) 16:37
  5 Bristol & West Ac  ‘A’    48:49
1 G Rittersherratt (4) 15:22 2 Phoebe Sanigar (6) 16:59
3 jones Holly Massey (5) 16:28
  6 Stroud & District Ac  ‘A’    49:02
1 Amy Jones (3) 15:19 2 Georgina Crampton (8) 17:19
3 Eleanor Sheffield (6) 16:24
  7 Kettering Town Harriers  ‘B’    49:27
1 Peyton Almond (6) 15:25 2 Camille Chassaigne (10) 17:46
3 Iona Ellwood (7) 16:16
  8 Worcester Ac    49:27
1 Lucy Tebbett (12) 16:06 2 Sophie Purves (7) 16:27
3 Ella Purves (8) 16:54
  9 Halesowen Acc    49:54
1 Isla Goold (7) 15:35 2 Olive Thomas (5) 16:26
3 Ffion Collins (9) 17:53
 10 Rugby & Northampton Ac  ‘A’    50:22
1 Olivia Mcghee (9) 15:51 2 M Hutchinsmorant (9) 16:55
3 E Hutchinsmorant (10) 17:36
 11 Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘A’    50:54
1 Kararose Welborn (5) 15:24 2 Caitlin Pridden (13) 18:07
3 Winnie Padmore (11) 17:23
 12 Bristol & West Ac  ‘B’    51:07
1 Caitlin White (14) 16:10 2 Mairi Carverbrown (15) 17:28
3 Millie Pope (12) 17:29
 13 Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘C’    51:26
1 Freya Cullen (17) 16:18 2 Holly Saunders (16) 17:42
3 Darcey Hillier (13) 17:26
 14 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    51:40
1 b Mccarthy (16) 16:16 2 Elizabeth Fleming (11) 17:08
3 Katie Straw (14) 18:16
 15 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    52:04
1 Florence Wheeler (11) 16:05 2 Freya Suart (12) 17:20
3 Eva Cochrane (15) 18:39
 16 Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘B’    52:31
1 Sian Evans (13) 16:07 2 Millie Battisson (14) 17:29
3 Grace Hatherley (16) 18:55
 17 Rushcliffe Ac    52:40
1 Alana Cook (18) 16:42 2 Daisy Oldridge (17) 17:50
3 Alice Grieve (17) 18:08
 18 Swindon Harriers  ‘A’    52:58
1 Lola Costajafrate (10) 15:55 2 Molly Lyne (19) 19:22
3 Lucy Bull (18) 17:41
 19 Coventry Godiva Harriers    53:37
1 Eleanor Barker (25) 17:52 2 Ella Martin (27) 18:34
3 Beth Murray (19) 17:11
 20 Birmingham Running Athletics  ‘A’    53:38
1 Alba Penadiaz (21) 16:59 2 Amira Emery (18) 17:52
3 Arriella Dalmedo (20) 18:47
 21 Newcastle Staffs Ac    53:54
1 Tilly Thursfield (29) 18:50 2 Emily Wintle (20) 16:37
3 Samantha Pattyson (21) 18:27

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 22 Telford Ac    54:31
1 Daisy Frost (19) 16:51 2 Aine Wade (23) 19:11
3 Lucie Poulter (22) 18:29
 23 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    55:25
1 Abbie Harris (20) 16:56 2 Madisyn Rhooms (21) 18:32
3 Olivia Emms (23) 19:57
 24 Corby Ac    56:47
1 Chloe Shaw (30) 19:35 2 Ava Burman (31) 19:20
3 Isabella Howser (24) 17:52
 25 Rugby & Northampton Ac  ‘B’    57:40
1 Claudia Terrell (23) 17:17 2 Sylvia Watson (26) 19:03
3 Joanna Mulreany (25) 21:20
 26 Stroud & District Ac  ‘B’    58:08
1 Millie Cossins (22) 17:10 2 Lottie Tomkins (22) 18:19
3 Charlotte Bell (26) 22:39
 27 Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘B’    58:21
1 Claudia Barker (32) 20:04 2 Isla Wilson (30) 18:44
3 Phoebe Ranger (27) 19:33
 28 Swindon Harriers  ‘B’  1:01:55
1 Evie Gunning (33) 20:40 2 Carys Prosser (32) 19:36
3 Holly Scott (28) 21:39

Incomplete Teams:
Nuneaton Harriers

1 Lucy Hornby (28) 18:21 2 Chloe Jordan (24) 17:42

Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘D’
1 Holly Stinson (24) 17:35 2 Eden Barfield (25) 18:31

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘B’
1 Imogen Neal (26) 17:55 2 Gabrielle Daly (28) 18:39

Solihull & Small Heath AC
1 Alana Brown (27) 18:01 2 Winnie Parker (29) 18:52

Birmingham Running Athletics  ‘B’
1 Noor Bailey (34) 21:03 2 Anna Brennan (33) 20:08

Charnwood A C  ‘B’
1 Caitlyn Brooks (31) 19:58

Tipton Harriers  ‘B’
1 Olivia Postles (35) 22:32

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Jemima Davey Kettering A   14:01 (3)
  2 Maddie Thomson Cheltenha    14:37 (2)
  3 Jess Lamb Kettering A   14:57 (1)
  4 Violet Rudkin Wreake&So A   15:00 (1)
  5 Luan Power Wreake&So A   15:10 (3)
  6 Amy Jones Stroud&Di A   15:19 (1)
  7 G Rittersherratt Bristol&W A   15:22 (1)
  8 Kararose Welborn Bromsgrov A   15:24 (1)
  9 Peyton Almond Kettering B   15:25 (1)
 10 Isla Goold Halesowen    15:35 (1)
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